
2017 International Annual Meeting Contacts 
 

AMERICAN SOCIETY  

OF AGRONOMY 
 

Program Planning Officer 

Jim Ippolito, Colorado State University 

jim.ippolito@colostate.edu 
 

Program Chair 

Steven Evett, USDA-ARS 
806-584-1018; Steve.Evett@ars.usda.gov 
 

ASA SECTION CHAIRS: 

 

Agronomic Production Systems 

William Anderson, USDA-ARS 
229-386-3170; bill.anderson@ars.usda.gov 

 

Biometry and Statistical Computing 
Peter Claussen, Gylling Data Mgmt. 

605-692-4021; Pete@gdmdata.com 

 

Climatology and Modeling 

Bruno Basso, Michigan State Univ. 

517-353-9009; basso@msu.edu 

 

Education and Extension 
Shaun Casteel, Purdue University 

765-494-0895; scasteel@purdue.edu 

 

Environmental Quality 

John Stier, University of TN - Knoxville 

865-974-7493; jstier1@utk.edu 

 

Global Agronomy 

Sjoerd Duiker, Penn State University 

814-863-7637; sduiker@psu.edu 

 

Land Management and Conservation 
Kipling Balkcom, USDA-ARS 
334-887-8596; kip.balkcom@ars.usda.gov 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CROP SCIENCE SOCIETY  

OF AMERICA 
 

Program Planning Officer 

Mark Brick, Colorado State University 
970-491-6551; Mark.Brick@colostate.edu  

  

Program Chair 

Mark Westgate, Iowa State University 

515-294-9654; westgate@iastate.edu 

 

CSSA DIVISION CHAIRS: 

 

Div. C-1, Crop Breeding & Genetics 
Seth Murray, Texas A&M University 

979-845-3469; sethmurray@tamu.edu 

 

Div. C-2, Crop Physiology & 

Metabolism 
Bingru Huang, Rutgers University 
848-932-6390; huang@aesop.rutgers.edu 

 

Div. C-3, Crop Ecology, 

Management, & Quality 

R. Scott Tubbs, Univ. of GA - Tifton 

229-386-3360; tubbs@uga.edu 

 

Div. C-4, Seed Physiology, 

Production, & Technology 

Christina Walters, USDA-ARS 

970-492-7601; 

Christina.Walters@ars.usda.gov 

 

Div. C-5, Turfgrass Science 

Cale Bigelow, Purdue University 

765-494-4692; cbigelow@purdue.edu 

 

Div. C-6, Forage & Grazinglands 

John Guretzky, Univ. of NE - Lincoln 

402-472-1516; jguretzky2@unl.edu 

 

Div. C-7, Genomics, Molecular 

Genetics, & Biotechnology 

Rajeev Varshney, ICRISAT 

r.k.varshney@cgiar.org 

 

Div. C-8, Plant Genetic Resources 

Laura Marek, Iowa State University 

515-294-3519; lmarek@iastate.edu 

 

Div. C-9, Biomedical, Health-

Beneficial, & Nutritionally Enhanced 

Plants 
Mary Guttieri, USDA-ARS 
785-885-6903; Mary.Guttieri@ars.usda.gov 

 

SOIL SCIENCE SOCIETY  

OF AMERICA 
 

Program Planning Officer, Chair 
Ronald F. Turco, Purdue University 

765-494-8077; rturco@purdue.edu  
 

Program Chair 

Richard Dick, Ohio State University 

614-247-7605; dick.78@osu.edu 

 

SSSA DIVISION CHAIRS: 
 

Consulting Soil Scientists 
Shannon Gomes, Cedar Basin Crop Consulting 

319-404-2631; cbcc@earthlink.net 

 

Forest, Range, & Wildland Soils 
Jeff Hatten, Oregon State University 

jeff.hatten@oregonstate.edu 

 

Nutrient Management & Soil & Plant Analysis 
Rao Mylavarapu, University of Florida 

352-294-3113; raom@ufl.edu 

 

Pedology 
Karen Vaughan, University of Wyoming 

kvaugha3@uwyo.edu 

 

Soil & Water Management & Conservation 
Humberto Blanco, Univ. of Nebraska - Lincoln 

402-472-1510; hblanco2@unl.edu 

 

Soil Biology & Biochemistry 
Jennifer Moore-Kucera, USDA-NRCS 
503-273-2403; jennifer.moorekucera@por.usda.gov 
 

Soil Chemistry 
Owen Duckworth, North Carolina State Univ. 

919-513-1577; owen_duckworth@ncsu.edu 

 

Soil Education & Outreach 
April Ulery, New Mexico State University 

575-646-2219; aulery@nmsu.edu 

 

Soil Fertility & Plant Nutrition 
James Camberato, Purdue University 

765-496-9338; jcambera@purdue.edu 

 

Soil Mineralogy 
Judith Turk, University of Nebraska - Lincoln 

jturk3@unl.edu 

 

Soil Physics & Hydrology 
Tyson Ochsner, Oklahoma State University 

405-744-3627; tyson.ochsner@okstate.edu 

 

Soils & Environmental Quality 
Hui Li, Michigan State University 

517-355-0271 x1146; lihui@msu.edu 

 

Urban & Anthropogenic Soils 
Maxine Levin, USDA-NRCS 

202-280-9527; maxine.levin@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Wetland Soils 
Patrick Inglett, University of Florida 

pinglett@ufl.edu 
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